CH \$340.00.00 7857669(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI129700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Entity Conversion and Change of Name	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CGI Windows and Doors, Inc.		03/28/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ompany Name: CGI Windows and Doors, LLC	
Street Address: 2550 Interstate Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Harrisburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3055449	CGI
Registration Number:	3186810	CGI
Registration Number:	4035666	CGI
Registration Number:	4549063	TARGA
Registration Number:	5452725	CGI COMMERCIAL ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5582226	SLIMFRONT
Registration Number:	5764346	SPARTA BY CGI
Registration Number:	5957085	CGIC ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5957086	CGI SENTINEL
Registration Number:	6163417	ELEMENTSHIELD
Registration Number:	6507507	PROTECSURE PRO
Registration Number:	6703906	PROTECSURE MAX
Registration Number:	6703907	PROTECSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0443

900844194

Email:jmull@stblaw.comCorrespondent Name:Courtney WelshimerAddress Line 1:425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004241/0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON MULL
SIGNATURE:	JASON MULL
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=CGI Windows and Doors, LLC-DE-Formation#page1.tif source=CGI Windows and Doors, LLC-DE-Formation#page2.tif source=CGI Windows and Doors, LLC-DE-Formation#page3.tif source=CGI Windows and Doors, LLC-DE-Formation#page4.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CGI WINDOWS AND DOORS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CGI WINDOWS AND DOORS, INC." TO "CGI WINDOWS AND DOORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20241201709

Authentication: 203132620 Date: 03-28-24





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CGI WINDOWS

AND DOORS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

SERVICE AND SERVIC

4302296 8100V SR# 20241201709

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203132620

Date: 03-28-24

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	poration first formed isDelaware	
2.) The jurisdiction immediately page	rior to filing this Certificate is	
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is February 16, 2007	
4.) The name of the Corporation in CGI Windows and Doors	mmediately prior to filing this Certificate is	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CGI Windows and Doors, LLC		
	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the	
day of March	, A.D. <u>2024</u>	
	By: Docusigned by: Authorized Person	
	Name: Mathew G. DeSoto	
	Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:36 AM 03/28/2024
FILED 09:36 AM 03/28/2024
SR 20241201709 - File Number 4302296

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability co CGI Windows and Doors, LLC	mpany is
· Second: The address of its registered office	ce in the State of Delaware is
1209 Orange Street	in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801	
	h address is
The Corporation Trust Comp	any
• Third: (Insert any other matters the meml	bers determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have	e executed this Certificate of Formation this
28 day of March , 202	4
	DocuSigned by:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	By: MeaVIT De Soto
	Authorized Person(s)
	Addiolized reisoli(s)
	Name: Mathew G. DeSoto
	Typed or Printed

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:36 AM 03/28/2024
FILED 09:36 AM 03/28/2024
SR 20241201709 - File Number 4302296

RECORDED: 03/28/2024